## BARNSLEY METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

## CABINET SPOKESPERSONS' DECISIONS

## Schedule of Decisions taken for week ending 20th July, 2018

Cabinet Spokesperson		Item	Decisions
*1.	Place	NPS Barnsley and Barnsley Norse Business Plans 2018- 19	<ul> <li>(i) that the NPS Barnsley Business Plan (at Appendix B) be approved;</li> <li>(ii) that the Barnsley Norse Business Plan (at Appendix C) be approved subject to consultation with Scrutiny and other stakeholders; and</li> <li>(iii) that the Executive Director Place and the Service Director Regeneration and Property in consultation with the Cabinet Spokesperson for Place Directorate be authorised to approve any final amendments for additions to the NPS Barnsley Business Plan and Barnsley Norse Business Plan that are required following any consultations.</li> </ul>

\* Not for publication – contains exempt information, Local Government Act 1972, Part I, Schedule 12A Paragraph 3 apply.